Call for Proposals: EAC $30/2013
Deadline 2 of 06/06/2014

Creative Europe - MEDIA

Selection year : 2014

Development Single Projects - Animation

N Reference . Countty | Applicantorganisation || . ProjectTitle _

1 |556016-CREA-1-2014-2-EE-MED-DEVSPANI EE  |OSAUHING EESTI JOONISFILM LOTTE AND THE FIRE-BREATHING DRAGON 60.000,00

2 |556029-CREA-1-2014-2-FR-MED-DEVSPANI FR _|ELLIPSANIME PRODUCTIONS SQUIDS 60.000,00

3 |556048-CREA-1-2014-2-IT-MED-DEVSPAN] IT |SATTVA FILMS PRODUCTION AND SCHOOL SAL Red hands _ (italian fiie: Mani rosse) 60.000,00

4 |556089-CREA-1-2014-2-NO-MED-DEVSPANI NG |POMOR FILM The Snow pixies 60.000,00

5 |556099-CREA-1-2014-2-DE-MED-DEVSPANI DE _ |STUDIO 100 MEDIA GMBH Vic The Viking - The Movie 50.000,00

6 |556121-CREA-1-2014-2-UK-MED-DEVSPANI UK |BLUE ZOO PRODUCTIONS LTD ‘Planets' The Greatest Show in The Universe 60.000,00

7 |556147-CREA-1-2014-2-FI- MED-DEVSPANI Fl_ |PIKKUKALA Tadahl 50,000,00

8 |556167-CREA-1-2014-2-DE-MED-DEVSPANI DE _ |STUDIOSS - WERBE- UND TRICKFILM GMBH "DIABOLO" 50.000,00

9 |556215-CREA-1-2014-2-FR-MED-DEVSPANI FR__|LES PRODUCTIONS VIVEMENT LUNDI! LA SCIENCE DES SOUCIS 60.000,00

10 |556216-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPANI ES |DRAGOIA MEDIA Dragonkeeper 0.000,00

11 |556224-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPANI SE  |SLUGGER FILM AB the Sand Wolt 0.000,00

12 |556241-CREA-1-2014-2-DK-MED-DEVSPANI DK INICE NINJA APS ﬁﬂ;’::a;;te"::a';‘en"es"e”ge Antenne (Little Allan - The 60.000,00 50%
13 |556246-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPANI ES |TVONSL ORGANISTRUM £0.000,00 50%
14 |556335-CREA-1-2014-2-PL-MED-DEVSPANI pL %igi’;i“éﬁfgg?fo JASZCZUROWSKI, KACPROWICZ, o vt 2nd Miaw 60.000,00 50%
15 |556349.CREA-1-2014-2-K-MED-DEVSPANI SK__|FOOL MOON The Websters 60.000,00 50%
16 |556358-CREA-1-2014-2-UK-MED-DEVSPANI UK |RED STAR 3D PRODUCTIONS LTD THE GOOD, THE BAD AND A HORSE 60.000,00 50%
17 |556366-CREA-1-2014-2-BE-MED-DEVSPANI BE  |VIVIFILM NV Bo's Bazaar 60.000,00 50%
18 |556438-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPANI SE _ |CB SVERIGE AB Me & Sonny 60.000,00 50%
19 |556448-CREA-1-2014-2-UK-MED-DEVSPANI UK |AARDMAN ANIMATIONS LIMITED VILLAGE IDIOT 50.000,00 50%
20 |556454-CREA1-2014-2-PL-MED-DEVSPANI FL  |SE-MA-FOR PRODUKC.A FILMOWA SP. 200, Heart in the Wall 6.000,00 50%
21 |556481-CREA-1-2014-2-BE-MED-DEVSPAN] BE |THURISTAR BVBA Roger Flambe, (animated) actor 60.000,00 50%
22 |556494-CREA-1-2014-2-FI-MED-DEVSPANI FI__ IsTuDio oUTo Little Wild Worlds 60.000,00 50%
23 |556512-CREA-1-2014-2-CZ-MED-DEVSPANI CZ |MIRACLE FLMSR.O. ARNIE AND HIS BUDDIES 60.000,00 50%
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Creative Europe - MEDIA Development Single Projects - Documentary

Call for Proposals: EAC $30/2013
Deadline 2 of 06/06/2014

Selection year : 2014

N . Applicantorganisation || L ProjectTitle ‘ Maximum EU Grant€ | % cotunding |
1 ART FILMS PRODUCTION White Rage 25.000,00 50%
2 |555055-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSFDOG SE  |NIMAFILM AB SARA 25.000,00 50%
3 |555422-CREA-1-2014-2-NO-MED-DEVSPDOC NO  |GAMMAGLIMT VIDEOPRODUKSJON AS The Springs of Life 25.000,00 50%
4 |556068-CREA-1-2014-2-FI-MED-DEVSPDOC FI  |SAAMIFILMIOY New Norway (Nye Norge) 25.000,00 50%
5 |556070-CREA-1-2014-2-NL-MED-DEVSPDOC NL _ [PIETER VAN HUYSTEE FILM & TV PRODUKTIES B.V. A Gentrification Program 25.000,00 50%
6 |556078-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPDOC ES |INICIAFILMS SL. EL CODIGO VELAZQUEZ 25.000,00 50%
7 {556111-CREA-1-2014-2-BE-MED-DEVSPDOC BE  ISIMPLE PRODUCTION Letter from a ghost 25.000,00 50%
8 |556140-CREA-1-2014-2-DE-MED-DEVSPDOC DE gi‘iﬁggm BEETZ FILMPRODUKTION HAMBURG GMBH Leningrad Symphony 25.000,00 50%
9 |556189-CREA-1-2014-2-LT-MED-DEVSPDOC LT |UAB"ERA FILM" Killer, Penguin, Tom, Dolf Face 25.000,00 50%
10 |556202-CREA-1-2014-2-SI-MED-DEVSPDOC S| |ASTRAL, INZENIRING IN FILMSKA PRODUKCIJA D.0.O. lilsland 25.000,00 50%
11 |556220-CREA-1-2014-2-IT-MED-DEVSPDOC I ggi’g'ggg‘gﬁg:gﬂo““ SRL-PRODUCTIONSAND |0 e o e ELK 25.000,00 50%
12 |556243-CREA-1-2014-2-IT-MED-DEVSPDOC IT  |MINOLLO FILM SRL AfroNapoli United 25.000,00 50%
13 |556249-CREA-1-2014-2-NO-MED-DEVSPDOC NO |MICA FILM AS Lebebensborn 25.000,00 50%
14 |556276-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSFDOC ES |ANCORA MUSICA SL E LA NAVE VA 25.000,00 50%
15 |556284-CREA-1-2014-2-T-MED-DEVSPDOC IT  |FLUID PRODUZIONI SRL Secrets of the Odin Teatret 25.000,00 50%
16 |556310-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPDOC SE _ ILINDA VASTRIK FILMPRODUKTION AB Colony Lapland 25.000,00 50%
17 |556323-CREA-1-2014-2-IT-MED-DEVSPDOG T |NACNESAS. THE REMNANTS 25.000,00 50%
18 |556328-CREA-1-2014-2-LV-MED-DEVSFDOC LV |EGOMEDIA W Is For Wall 25.000,00 50%
19 |{556331-CREA-1-2014-2-SK-MED-DEVSPDOC SK |PETER KEREKES CENSORS 25.000,00 50%
20 |556332-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPDOC SE  |HELGI FELIXSON FILMPRODUKTION AB Spies, Lies and Family Ties 25,000,00 50%
21 |556339-CREA-1-2014-2-CZ-MED-DEVSPDOC CZ |SIRENAFILM, SR.O. CONFIDENTIAL 25.000,00 50%
22 |556348-CREA-1-2014-2-FI-MED-DEVSPDOC FI  |INTERGALACTIK OY A Minute Ago We Were Married 25.000,00 50%
23 |556378-CREA-1-2014-2-FI-MED-DEVSFDOC FI  |KINOCOMPANY FINLAND OY The Unforgiven 25.000,00 50%
24 |556386-CREA-1-2014-2-NO-MED-DEVSPDOC NO |MEDIEOPERATZRENE AS Tongue Cutters 25.000,00 50%
25 {556396-CREA-1-2014-2-DE-MED-DEVSPDOC DE  |INDI FILM GMBH Among Friends Interactive 25.000,00 50%
26 |556416-CREA-1-2014-2-BE-MED-DEVSPDOC BE  |SOUTH EAST EUROPE TV EXCHANGES The Promise - a tale of vision and passion 25.000,00 50%
27 |556445-CREA-1-2014-2-DE-MED-DEVSPDOC DE |DETAILFILM GASMIA & KAMM GER SMOKERs 25.000,00 50%
28 |556447-CREA-1-2014-2-HR-MED-DEVSPDOC HR  |HRVATSKI FILMSKI SAVEZ IN SEARCH OF A LOST COUNTRY 25.000,00 50%
29 |556461-CREA-1-2014-2-T-MED-DEVSPDOC IT  JALTARAFILMS SRL. Letters from Europe 25.000,00 50%
30 |556470-CREA-1-2014-2-HR-MED-DEVSPDOC HR  |RESTART DAYS OF MADNESS 25.000,00 50%




Call for Proposals: EAC $30/2013
Deadline 2 of 06/06/2014

Creative Europe - MEDIA

Selection year : 2014

Development Single Projects - Fiction

_ Project Title

 %heofunding

1 Vintage The Swan 50.000,00 50%
2 |555357-CREA-1-2014-2-|E-MED-DEVSPFIC IE ALICEWAY LTD Rare Earth 50.000,00 50%
3 [555371-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPFIC ES DIAGONAL TELEVISIO, SA. White dragons and the secret crypt of Gaudi 50.000,00 50%
4 |555751-CREA-1-2014-2-HU-MED-DEVSPFIC HU AMEGO FILM LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Eleonora 50.000,00 50%
5 |556061-CREA-1-2014-2-SK-MED-DEVSPFIC SK WANDAL PRODUCTION S.R.O. SchengenStory 30.000,00 50%
6 |5560683-CREA-1-2014-2-BE-MED-DEVSPFIC BE LUNANIME Le Ciel Flamand 50.000,00 50%
7 |556076-CREA-1-2014-2-NL-MED-DEVSPFIC NL JOHAN NIJENHUIS & CO BV Trollie 50.000,00 50%
8 |556088-CREA-1-2014-2-HR-MED-DEVSPFIC HR STUDIO DIM D.O.O. ZA FILMSKU PRODUKCIJU | USLUGE |{Let's Play a Story / Pricaj mi, pricam i 30.000,00 50%
9 |556100-CREA-1-2014-2-IE-MED-DEVSPFIC IE SAVAGE PRODUCTION LTD WHY THE DOGS HAD TO DIE 50.000,00 50%
10 |556117-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPFIC ES TORMENTA FILMS SL THE AMERICAS 50.000,00 50%
11 1556138-CREA-1-2014-2-NO-MED-DEVSPFIC NO  |CINENORD KIDSTORY AS Crétass - gey pa landet| (Fergie - Country Funl) 50.000,00 50%
12 |556163-CREA-1-2014-2-NL-MED-DEVSPFIC NL VIKING FILM BV Monk 30.000,00 50%
13 |556170-CREA-1-2014-2-IE-MED-DEVSPFIC IE GRAND PICTURES D LIMITED Breakfast at the New Yorker 50.000,00 50%
14 |556176-CREA-1-2014-2-|E-MED-DEVSPFIC IE ﬁﬁ_gg ;ﬁ?{gﬁ:rENT LTD. TiA BEACTIVE Get Happy 50.000,00 50%
15 }556201-CREA-1-2014-2-I1S-MED-DEVSPFIC 1S SAGA FILM EHF. (SAGA PRODUCTIONS LTD) Radherrann (The Minister) 50.000,00 50%
16 |556238-CREA-1-2014-2-IS-MED-DEVSPFIC 1S KVIKMYNDAFELAG ISLANDS EHF. The Ambassador 50.000,00 50%
17 |556258-CREA-1-2014-2-|E-MED-DEVSPFIC IE FANTASTIC FILMS LIMITED SEA FEVER 50.000,00 50%
18 |556275-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPFIC SE CHINEMA FILM SWEDEN AB | Bet You Would| 50.000,00 50%
19 1556303-CREA-1-2014-2-SK-MED-DEVSPFIC SK PUNKCHART FILMS S.R.O. Erik 30.000,00 50%
20 1556306-CREA-1-2014-2-RO-MED-DEVSPFIC RO PARADA FILM Ana, mon amour 50.000,00 50%
21 1556307-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPFIC SE JAROWSKIJ SVERIGE AB Tsatsiki's Universe 50.000,00 50%
22 |556311-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPFIC SE THE STORY OF A CRIME AB Story of a Crime 50.000,00 50%
23 {556314-CREA-1-2014-2-SE-MED-DEVSPFIC SE BLECK FILM & TV AB The Ambassador 50.000,00 50%
24 [556317-CREA-1-2014-2-BA-MED-DEVSPFIC BA UDRUZENJE DRUSTVO UMJETNIKA DEBLOKADA Srebrenica 50.000,00 50%
25 |556357-CREA-1-2014-2-DE-MED-DEVSPEIC DE PROPELLERFILM BERLIN GMBH TORO21 50.000,00 50%
26 |556360-CREA-1-2014-2-LT-MED-DEVSPFIC LT VS| DANSU FILMS The Jellyfish in the Moon 30.000,00 50%
27 [556364-CREA-1-2014-2-UK-MED-DEVSPFIC UK OPTIMISM FILM LIMITED Step Thirteen 50.000,00 50%
28 |556365-CREA-1-2014-2-EL-MED-DEVSPFIC EL HERETIC PRODUCTIONS PARI 30.000,00 50%
29 |556377-CREA-1-2014-2-HU-MED-DEVSPFIC HU MIRAGE FILM STUDIO KFT. The Good Soldier §0.000,00 50%
30 [556388-CREA-1-2014-2-DK-MED-DEVSPFIC DK SF FILM PRODUCTION Fang Rung 50.000,00 50%
31 |556391-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPFIC ES ANDERGRAUN FILMS SL | Am an Adist 50.000,00 50%
32 {556400-CREA-1-2014-2-NL-MED-DEVSPFIC NL NLFILM & TV BV The Resistance Banker 50.000,00 50%
33 {556404-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPFIC ES A CONTRACORRIENTE FILMS, SL TERESA 50.000,00 50%
34 1556405-CREA-1-2014-2-LU-MED-DEVSPFIC LU IRIS PRODUCTIONS LE FRUIT DU DIABLE 50.000,00 50%
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35

556437-CREA-1-2014-2-HR-MED-DEVSPFIC

HR ANTITALENT PRODUKCIJA DO PIGS GO TO HEAVEN? 30.000,00 50%
36 1556442-CREA-1-2014-2-ES-MED-DEVSPFIC ES A CONTRALUZ FILMS SL Jean-Frangois and the Meaning of Life 50.000,00 50%
37 1556463-CREA-1-2014-2-S|-MED-DEVSPFIC S GUSTAV FILM D.0.O. MAKE HIM A BASKETBALL PLAYER! 30.000,00 50%
38 |556467-CREA-1-2014-2-BG-MED-DEVSPFIC BG CHACONNA FILMS LTD. Mimu-Pepo-Tati 30.000,00 50%
39 {556483-CREA-1-2014-2-BE-MED-DEVSPFIC BE MG PRODUCTIONS NOCES 50.000,00 50%
40 [556486-CREA-1-2014-2-BE-MED-DEVSPFIC BE A PRIVATE VIEW ZAGROS 50.000,00 50%
41 |556490-CREA-1-2014-2-DE-MED-DEVSPFIC DE GAUGER FILM GMBH Gringo 50.000,00 50%
42 1556493-CREA-1-2014-2-IE-MED-DEVSPFIC IE NEWGRANGE PICTURES LTD Playdate 50.000,00 50%
43 1556502-CREA-1-2014-2-NO-MED-DEVSPFIC NO FILMBIN AS From Mice to Men 50.000,00 50%
44 1556509-CREA-1-2014-2-SI-MED-DEVSPFIC Si VERTIGO LJUBLJANA MY NAME IS DAMIAN 50.000,00 50%




Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

Development Single Projects, Call EAC S$30/2013
Deadline 06/06/2014

Application Country | Applications
Action Code round Applicant country code received

DEVSPDOC Osterreich

DEVSPFIC Osterreich AT
DEVSPFIC E‘;‘:';éz g\:‘iga BA
DEVSPANI Belgium BE
DEVSPDOC Belgium BE
DEVSPFIC Belgium BE
DEVSPDOC Bulgaria BG
DEVSPFIC Bulgaria BG
DEVSPANI Cyprus CcYy
DEVSPFIC Cyprus cYy
DEVSPANI Czech Republic Ccz
DEVSPDOC Czech Republic Ccz
DEVSPFIC Czech Republic Ccz
DEVSPANI Deutschland DE
DEVSPDOC Deutschland DE
DEVSPFIC Deutschland DE
DEVSPANI Danmark DK
DEVSPDOC Danmark DK
DEVSPFIC Danmark DK
DEVSPANI Estonia EE
DEVSPANI Greece EL
DEVSPDOC Greece EL

16

19

Applications
proposed for
funding

50%
67%
50%

27%

33%

100%

50%

50%
19%
11%

33%

50%

100%
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Greece

Espafia
Espana
Espafia

Suomi / Finland
Suomi / Finland
Suomi / Finland
France

France

France

Croatia

Croatia
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Ireland

Ireland

Ireland

Iceland

Iceland

Italia

Italia

Italia

Lithuania

ES

ES

ES

Fl

Fl

Fl

FR

FR

FR

HR

HR

HU

HU

HU

Country | Applications
Applicant country code received
EL 2

19

29

16

25

27

30

35

Applications

proposed for
funding

50%
67%
11%
17%
50%

57%
13%

50%

50%
40%

60%

60%
20%

17%



Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

Applications
Application Country | Applications proposed for
Action Code round Applicant country code received funding

DEVSPDOC Lithuania 1 33%
DEVSPFIC 2 Lithuania LT 5 1 20%
DEVSPFIC 2 Luxembourg LU 2 1 50%

DEVSPDOC 2 Latvia LV 7 1 14%
DEVSPFIC 2 Latvia LV 1
DEVSPFIC 2 Malta MT 1

DEVSPDOC 2 Nederland NL 2 1 50%
DEVSPFIC 2 Nederland NL 4 3 75%
DEVSPANI 2 Norge NO 1 1 100%

DEVSPDOC 2 Norge NO 4 3 75%
DEVSPFIC 2 Norge NO 3 2 67%
DEVSPANI 2 Poland PL 4 2 50%

DEVSPDOC 2 Poland PL 8
DEVSPFIC 2 Poland PL 5

DEVSPDOC 2 Portugal PT 1
DEVSPANI 2 Romania RO 2

DEVSPDOC 2 Romania RO 3
DEVSPFIC 2 Romania RO 2 1 50%
DEVSPANI 2 Sverige SE 2 2 100%

DEVSPDOC 2 Sverige SE 6 3 50%
DEVSPFIC 2 Sverige SE 11 4 36%
DEVSPANI 2 Slovenia Si 1

DEVSPDOC 2 Slovenia Si 2 1 50%

DEVSPFIC 2 Slovenia Si 4 2 50%



Creative Europe Media - Applications by country

Applications
Application Country | Applications proposed for
Action Code round Applicant country code received funding
1

DEVSPANI Slovakia 100%
DEVSPDOC 2 Slovakia SK 1 1 100%
DEVSPFIC 2 Slovakia SK 3 2 67%
DEVSPANI 2 United Kingdom UK 8 3 38%
DEVSPDOC 2 United Kingdom UK 8

DEVSPFIC 2 United Kingdom UK 37 1 3%

Sum: 481 97 20%
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Deadline 06/06/2014
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Development Single Projects, Call EAC S30/2013
Deadline 06/06/2014

Application Country Grant Grant
Action Code round Applicant country code requested awarded

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPANI

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

Belgium
Danmark
Deutschland
Espafia

France

Ireland

Italia

Lithuania
Poland

Suomi / Finland
Sverige

United Kingdom
Norge

Greece
Hungary

Czech Republic
Slovakia
Romania
Cyprus

Estonia
Slovenia
Belgium

Danmark

DK

DE

ES

FR

IT

LT

PL

Fl

SE

UK

NO

EL

HU

cz

SK

RO

CY

EE

SI

BE

DK

180,000.00
180,000.00
240,000.00
180,000.00
960,000.00
60,000.00
300,000.00
60,000.00
240,000.00
240,000.00
120,000.00
480,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
120,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
60,000.00
100,000.00

125,000.00
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120,000
120,000

120,000

60,000

120,000

120,000

120,000

180,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

60,000

50,000

Success
rate
grant

67%
33%
50%
67%

13%
20%
50%
50%
100%

38%

100%

100%

100%

100%

50%



Application Country Grant Grant
Action Code round Applicant country code requested awarded

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPDOC

DEVSPFIC

DEVSPFIC

DEVSPFIC

Deutschland
Espafa

France

Ireland

Italia

Lithuania
Osterreich
Poland

Suomi / Finland
Sverige

United Kingdom
Norge

Iceland
Portugal
Greece
Hungary
Nederland
Czech Republic
Slovakia
Romania
Bulgaria
Croatia

Latvia

Slovenia
Belgium
Danmark

Deutschland

ES

FR

IT

LT

AT

PL

Fl

SE

NO

IS

PT

EL

HU

NL

Ccz

SK

RO

BG

HR

LV

SI

BE

DK

DE

400,000.00
475,000.00
625,000.00
25,000.00
755,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
235,000.00
180,000.00
150,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
25,000.00
75,000.00
125,000.00
100,000.00
175,000.00
50,000.00
530,000.00
100,000.00

830,000.00

75,000

50,000

125,000

25,000

100,000

75,000

75,000

25,000
25,000

25,000

50,000
25,000
25,000
150,000
50,000

100,000

Success

rate

grant

19%

11%

17%

33%

56%

50%

75%

50%

50%

100%

50%

14%

50%

28%

50%

12%



Success
Application Country Grant Grant rate
Action Code round Applicant country code requested awarded grant

DEVSPFIC Espafa 1,170,000.00 250,000 21%
DEVSPFIC 2 France FR 1,330,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Ireland IE 420,000.00 300,000 71%
DEVSPFIC 2 Italia IT 1,370,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Lithuania LT 170,000.00 30,000 18%
DEVSPFIC 2 Luxembourg LU 100,000.00 50,000 50%
DEVSPFIC 2 Osterreich AT 250,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Poland PL 170,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Suomi / Finland Fl 255,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Sverige SE 510,000.00 200,000 39%
DEVSPFIC 2 United Kingdom UK 1,720,000.00 50,000 3%
DEVSPFIC 2 Norge NO 150,000.00 100,000 67%
DEVSPFIC 2 Iceland IS 250,000.00 150,000 60%
DEVSPFIC 2 Greece EL 80,000.00 30,000 38%
DEVSPFIC 2 Hungary HU 210,000.00 100,000 48%
DEVSPFIC 2 Nederland NL 180,000.00 130,000 72%

Bosnia and

DEVSPFIC 2 Herzegovina BA 80,000.00 50,000 63%
DEVSPFIC 2 Czech Republic (074 110,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Slovakia SK 110,000.00 60,000 55%
DEVSPFIC 2 Romania RO 80,000.00 50,000 63%
DEVSPFIC 2 Bulgaria BG 90,000.00 30,000 33%
DEVSPFIC 2 Cyprus CcY 30,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Croatia HR 120,000.00 60,000 50%
DEVSPFIC 2 Latvia LV 30,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Malta MT 30,000.00

DEVSPFIC 2 Slovenia SI 160,000.00 80,000 50%

Sum: 18,770,000 4,150,000 22%



Creative Europe Media - Level of demand by country

Development Single Projects, Call EAC S30/2013
Deadline 06/06/2014
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